

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Pease Creek Recreation Area, Charles Mix County, SD, Project No. Peas19Ma

Bid Opening Date: August 30, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				First Dakota Enterprises		Peutz Corporation		Rexwinkel Concrete, Inc.		R P & H	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$44,850.00	\$44,850.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	1 ½" HDPE Water Service	LF	15	\$33.33	\$499.95	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
3	Reroute 2" PVC Waterline	LF	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
4	1 ½" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
5	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
6	1" HDPE Host Site Water Line	LF	35	\$25.71	\$899.85	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
7	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
8	Sewer Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
10	Exterior Bollard Lighting	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	200 Amp Electrical Service	LF	90	\$12.22	\$1,099.80	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$13.33	\$1,199.70	\$10.00	\$900.00
12	Reroute Power to Breaker Panel	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Propane Tank/Pad/Line & Reg.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	4" Concrete Sidewalks/Fill	SF	735	\$6.80	\$4,998.00	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$8.00	\$5,880.00	\$6.50	\$4,777.50
15	Sidewalk Removal and Disposal	SF	470	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$4.25	\$1,997.50	\$1.50	\$705.00	\$1.00	\$470.00
16	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$253,408.45	\$253,408.45	\$229,227.00	\$229,227.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$228,056.00	\$228,056.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$274,386.05</b>		<b>\$257,499.50</b>		<b>\$267,739.70</b>		<b>\$276,653.50</b>	

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Pease Creek Recreation Area, Charles Mix County, SD, Project No. Peas19Ma

Bid Opening Date: August 30, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Tellinghuisen, Inc.		Welfl Construction				
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	\$10,963.00	\$10,963.00			
2	1 ½" HDPE Water Service	LF	15	\$8.88	\$133.20	\$28.00	\$420.00			
3	Reroute 2" PVC Waterline	LF	40	\$10.55	\$422.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00			
4	1 ½" Curb Stop & Waste	EA	1	\$888.00	\$888.00	\$674.00	\$674.00			
5	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$943.50	\$943.50	\$225.00	\$225.00			
6	1" HDPE Host Site Water Line	LF	35	\$11.66	\$408.10	\$22.00	\$770.00			
7	4" PVC Gravity Sewer Line	LF	10	\$11.66	\$116.60	\$20.00	\$200.00			
8	Sewer Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$388.50	\$388.50	\$281.00	\$281.00			
9	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	2	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$281.00	\$562.00			
10	Exterior Bollard Lighting	EA	5	\$979.02	\$4,895.10	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00			
11	200 Amp Electrical Service	LF	90	\$11.10	\$999.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00			
12	Reroute Power to Breaker Panel	LS	1	\$444.00	\$444.00	\$103.50	\$103.50			
13	Propane Tank/Pad/Line & Reg.	LS	1	\$4,933.95	\$4,933.95	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00			
14	4" Concrete Sidewalks/Fill	SF	735	\$6.83	\$5,020.05	\$6.00	\$4,410.00			
15	Sidewalk Removal and Disposal	SF	470	\$6.11	\$2,871.70	\$2.00	\$940.00			
16	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$227,230.00	\$227,230.00	\$268,719.00	\$268,719.00			
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$253,800.70</b>		<b>\$299,167.50</b>				